The following Ordinances & Resolutions were passed in January:

Ordinance 2016-01 – authorizes the Mayor to enter into an agreement with Walter|Haverfield LLP for legal service and to engage Aimee Lane as Law Director, from January 2016 through the January 2018 Organizational Meeting.

Ordinance 2016-02 –confirms the appointment by the Mayor of Sherri Arrietta as Clerk of Council for a term beginning at the adjournment of the January 2016 Organizational Meeting and ending at the adjournment of the January 2018 Organizational Meeting.

Ordinance 2016-03 – provides for the continued employment of Santo T. Incorvaia as Prosecutor for the Village for a term beginning at the adjournment of the January 2016 Organizational Meeting and ending at the adjournment of the January 2018 Organizational Meeting.

Ordinance 2016-04 – fixes the compensation of various officers and employees of the Village of Moreland Hills.

Ordinance 2016-05 – confirms the appointment by the Mayor of Aaron Taricska as a part time patrol officer.

Ordinance 2016-06 – authorizes the Mayor to enter into an amended contract with Guardian Life Insurance Company of America for the provision of Life Insurance and Accidental Death and Dismemberment Insurance to the Village employees. Council made a motion at the Organizational Meeting to increase the coverage from \$15,000 to \$25,000. This ordinance provides for that increase at a cost of \$8.25 per employee per month.

Ordinance 2016-07 – authorizes the Mayor to enter into the first amendment to the Building Department Services agreement with the City of Pepper Pike. Both Communities have agreed to adjust the percentage split of the building department costs to more accurately reflect the actual services being provided to each community.

Ordinance 2016-08 – designates Sherri Arrietta, Council Clerk to attend Sunshine Law Training sessions on behalf of elected officials.